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SC DEPARTMENT of

ENVIRONMENTAL

SERVICES

Approved Waste Tire Recycling & Processing Facilities

LAST UPDATED
November 27, 2023

FACILITY PERMIT # CONTACT ADDRESS CITY STATE “ TELEPHONE - EMAIL

Cemex

LLC

SC Tire

Argos Cement LLC

Casing, Inc.

Central Carolina
Tire Disposal

Emanuel Tire
Company

Junk-A-Way Services,

Kiln Direct

New River Tire
Recycling, LLC

Quality Tire
Recycling, LLC

Ridge Recyclers, Inc.

Processing LLC

U.S. Tire
Recycling, Inc.

182759-5201

4-1926-00071

076-001-STP

43-08-TP

2010-RTR-00042

073-369761-STP

432788-5201

8607-TIRETP-2013

018-002-STP

192653-5201

022415-5201

13-03-TP

Christine Iddins

James Fabrizio

Eddie Borders

Brian Thomas

Mark Rannie

John E. Bunner

James Conn

Ben Bryant

Doug Bernhardt

Lee Turner

Brent Allen

Gene Helton

463 Judge St. Harleyville 29448
MAILING: PO Box 731 Catskill NY 12414
MAILING: PO Box 120 Clinchfield GA 31013
FACILITY: 2720 Hwy 341 S Clinchfield GA 31013
—_— 1616 McKoy Town Rd. Cameron NC 28326
—_— 1300 Moreland Ave. Baltimore MD 21216
o 6472 Elberton Hwy. Nuberg GA 30634
— 1885 Lynette Dr. Sumter SC 29154
312 East Hwy. 52 Pilot Mountain NC 27041
— Bypass
MAILING: PO Box 941 Jackson GA 30233
FACILITY: 465 Mallet St. Jackson GA 30233
MAILING: PO Box 568 Johnston SC 29832
FACILITY: 490 Hwy 121 Johnson SC 29832
—_— 19674 Atomic Rd. Jackson SC 29831
o 6322 Poplar Tent Rd. Concord NC 28027-7730

(843) 462-7651
(518) 943-9404
(cell) (914) 456-0295

(478) 987-2121

(919) 499-2301

(410) 947-0660

(706) 319-6903

(803) 506-4321
ext. 100

(276) 728-0201

(770) 775-3304

(803) 275-5111

(803) 393-1098

(800) 328-8473 or
(704) 784-1210

(843) 462-7679

(518) 943-7020

(410) 947-3708

(770) 775-7442

(803) 275-5119

(803) 393-1004

vmartin@argos-us.com

jim.fabrizio@casingsinc.com

dawyne.borders@cemex.com

brianthomas@libertytire.com

mrannie@emanueltire.com

ntc_jaws@yahoo.com

jconn@circoenviro.com

newrivertire@yahoo.com

dbernhardt@libertytire.com

lturner@libertytire.com

ballen@ameresco.com

ghelton@libertytire.com

OR-1679 8/24
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